### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
So Young KIM	09/04/2009
Yong Uk SHIN	09/04/2009
In Kyung HEO	09/04/2009
Hyun Ah KIM	09/04/2009
Chang II SEO	09/04/2009
Ju Eun KIM	09/04/2009
Sung Kwang SON	09/04/2009
Sang Mok LEE	09/04/2009
Sung Hoo JHON	09/04/2009
Han Jin LEE	09/04/2009
Kwang Ho NA	09/04/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION	
Street Address:	500, Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu	
City:	eoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	00-749	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12550121

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500973291

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2126618000 Phone: Email: info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023289 FRAME: 0323** 

Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0209.1019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yun H. Choe
Total Attachments: 4 source=1019_EXE-Assignment#page1.tif source=1019_EXE-Assignment#page2.tif source=1019_EXE-Assignment#page3.tif source=1019_EXE-Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023289 FRAME: 0324

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

Title of the Invention:

MICROORGANISM PRODUCING O-ACETYL-HOMOSERINE AND THE METHOD OF PRODUCING O-ACETYL-HOMOSERINE USING THE MICROORGANISM

Inventor (Assignor):

Name	Address
So Young KIM	908-305 Jugong Apt., Burim-dong, Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 427-735, Republic of Korea
Yong Uk SHIN	433-902, 431-441 Hyundai Hometown 4-cha 3-danji Apts., Jukjeon 1-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 448-972, Republic of Korea
In Kyung HEO	101-1311, Trabi House, Deungchon I-dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 157-031, Republic of Korea
Hyun Ah KIM	138 Singye-ri, Daesan-myeon, Namwon-si, Jeollabuk-do 590-972, Republic of Korea
Chang II SEO	303, 3-73 Hwapyeong-dong, Dong-gu, Incheon 401-030, Republic of Korea
Ju Eun KIM	814 HumanMill Officetel, 1479-9 Gayang-dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 157-200, Republic of Korea
Sung Kwang SON	106-1402, Kunyoung 2-cha Apt., Junggye 3-dong, Nowon-gu, Seoul 139-220, Republic of Korea
Sang Mok LEE	107-304 Magoksumyeongsan Park Apt., Naebalsan-dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 157-280, Republic of Korea
Sung Hoo JHON	203-404 Urban Development Co. Apt., 1461 Gayang- dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 157-200, Republic of Korea
Han Jin LEE	102-304 Daewoo Apt., Jeongneung 4-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-767, Republic of Korea

1

PATENT REEL: 023289 FRAME: 0325

Kwang Ho NA	308, Urban Development Co. Apt. 2-danji, Gayang I-dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 157-201, Republic of Korea

man the Maria

...

Assignee:

, #t.

Name	Address	· · · · · ·	
CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION	500, Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-749, Republic of Korea		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			

e side

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, L.L.P., 475 Park Avenue South, New York, New York, 10016, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Name
Signature:

Name
Signature Date

So Young KIM

Kinn, So Young

Ceptember 4, 2009

Yong Uk SHIN

SHIN; Yong Uk

September 4, 2009

In Kyung HEO

HEO, In Kyung

Sep. 4, 2009

Hyun Ah KIM

Chang Il SEO

September 4. 20

Sung Kwang SON

Sung Hoo JHON

3

Han Jin LEE Han Jin LEE SEP 4. 2009

Kwang Ho NA NA, Kwang Ho September 4, 2009

1 - St. get - Affair and p. 1

4

PATENT REEL: 023289 FRAME: 0328